OFFICE THE PRINCIPAL

SRIKISHAN SARDA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Assam University & A grade reaccredited by NAAC) ESTD - 1950

P.O. HAILAKANDI, DIST. - HAILAKANDI, PIN - 788151 (ASSAM)
Email - sscollege@sscollegehkd.ac.in Fax No. (03844) 222409.

No

Date: 13-01-2023

al Ud

ampa

ıma!

uss

ısł

NOTICE

This is for the information of all concerned that the Annual Social Meet, 2023 of S.S. College, Hailakandi is scheduled to be held on and from 22th January to 24th January, 2023. In this connection various activities will be held like Sports, Cultural etc. Therefore, the interested students are requested to contact with the following teachers-in-charge for more details and to enlist their names.

Teachers-in-charge

- For Cultural Programme Dr. Indira Bhattacharjee, Associate Professor,
 Department of Bengali, S.S. College.
- 2. For Sports
- Badruzzaman Mira, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, S.S. College
- 3. For Debit, Quiz and Mock Parliament Dr. Ahmed Hussain Barbhuiya,

 Assistant Professor, Department

 of Persian, S.S. College

(Amalendu Bhattacharjee) Principal i/c

S.S. College, Hailakandi